ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, BATHINDA



ਅਖਿਲ ਭਾਰਤੀ ਆਯੁਰਵਿਗਿਆਨ ਸੰਸਥਾਨ, ਬਠਿੰਡਾ अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, बठिडा

ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH



Endst. No. AIIMS/BTI/Circular/872

20 Oct 2023

CIRCULAR

Subject: Cancellation of holiday on account of Institute Day (01 Nov.2023) AIIMS Bathinda.

In partial modification to Circular No. AIIMS/BTI/20027/Circular dated 24 Nov 1. 2022. This is for information of all Faculty and Non-faculty employees that OPD will remain open in the 1st half on 01 Nov 2023 and IPD & all other essential associated services will continue.

In the 2nd half, Institute Day of AIIMS Bathinda will be celebrated and it is 2. compulsory for all employees of AIIMS Bathinda to attend the same.

- This is being issued with the approval of the Executive Director, AIIMS Bathinda. 3.
- For information and necessary action please. 4



Admin. Officer

Copy to: -

- PA to the Director, AIIMS Bathinda For information to the Hon'ble Executive Director. 1.
- Dean (Academic), Dean (Research), Dean (Examination), AIIMS Bathinda.
- 2. Medical Superintendent, AIIMS Bathinda.
- 3. Principal, INER, AIIMS Bathinda. 4
- Dy. Director (Admin.), AIIMS Bathinda. 5.
- All HoD's/OIC's, AIIMS Bathinda. 6.
- Accounts Officer, AIIMS Bathinda.
- 7. OIC, IT - For uploading the same on Institute Website. 8.